1

i

M E D I C AL B O A R D . 2005 Evergrsgne SﬁrZEX?U?effligo?)

. Sacramento, CA 95815-5401
O F C A L I F O R N | A Phone: (916) 263-2382
. . Fax: (916) 263-2944
Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care. www.mbc.ca.gov

January 10, 2023

Onyinye Eunice Okezie, M.D.
500 Old River Rd., Suite 110
Bakersfield, CA 93311-9509

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 93885
Case No. 800-2021-077395

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care by issuing permanent exemptions for two patients with reactions that

are not listed as a contraindication or precaution for future immunization from the MMR
and DTaP vaccine. ' -

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234 .

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California, and you are required to do the following: Education Course in Pediatric
Immunizations.
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Reji Varghese
Deputy Director
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